P6KE SERIES P6KE SERIES
 Glass passivated junction
 Low zener impedance
 Excellent clamping capability
 600W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs waveform,
repetition rate (duty cycle): 0.01%
 Fast response time
 Typical IR less than 1μA above 12V.

Expsemi
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Part Number Component
Package Quantity Packaging
Option Packaging Specification
P6KExxxXX DO-204AC 2000 Tape & Reel EIA STD RS-296
SERIES CODE
P6KE xxxXX
TYPE CODE:
     A    Uni-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
    CA  Bi-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
VBR VOLTAGE CODE
(Refer to the Electrical Characteristics table)
Part Marking System
P6KE
Trace Code Marking
Product Type
Cathode Band
(for uni-directional
products only)
Tape and Reel Specification
xxxx
Tape
L1
A
Z ±5°
L2
E
E
T
B
c
Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 5.0±0.5
B 53.0±1.0
Z 1.2Max.
T 6.0±0.4
E 0.8Max.
L1-L2 1.0Max.
xxXX